
CALENDAR FOR 2017 

 
Wednesday, February 15 7 p.m.   Quarterly Board of Directors’ Meeting  

Saturday, March 11  9 a.m. to 1 p.m.  Annual Craft Fair/Flea Market 

Wednesday, April 19  All day   Bus trip to Monticello and lunch at Michie 
        Tavern, Charlottesville, VA {$85 pp} 

Wednesday, May 17  7 p.m.   Quarterly Board of Directors’ Meeting 

Sunday, June 4   2 p.m.   Annual Founders’ Day Open House 
 “The Heart of Maryland Chorus” 
  

Thursday, July 27  All day   Bus trip to Hurlock, MD {Suicide Bridge} 
       Board the Dorothy Megan for a crab feast 
        cruise: $90 pp includes bus & crab feast 

Wednesday, August 16  7 p.m.   Quarterly Board of Directors’ Meeting 

Sunday, September 17  2 p.m.   Annual Members’ & Friends’ Meeting  
       Program: Ms. Sally Riley, Baltimore County 
       Historical Society {presenter} “Rumor or Fact:  
       A Town Under Loch Raven Reservoir” 
  
Wednesday, October 18  All day   Bus trip to Cumberland: Board the Western 

 Maryland Railroad for a round trip to Frostburg; 
  Lunch on Board  {$105 pp –bus, train, lunch} 

 
Sunday, November 5  2 p.m.   Annual All Saints Service 

Wednesday, November 15 7 p.m.   Quarterly Board of Directors’ Meeting 

  

All Board meetings are held at Salem Lutheran Church, 905 Frederick Road, Catonsville. 
Founders’ Day, September’s Annual Meeting and All Saints Service are held at Historic Old Salem,  
  701 Ingleside Avenue, Catonsville. 
If interested in attending any event or traveling with us on our bus trips, please contact me  

Sharon Stanton on 410-744-8724 or 410-935-9535         
 Mailing Address: 615 Ingleside Avenue, Catonsville MD 21228 


